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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 23 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
31.01.2016 sponsored by: Sales Lentz Results Prelim
Meet Record 4:08.61 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Luxembourg 09.02.2014

Open W 17 +: 4:42.50  /  Junior W 15 - 16: 4:51.00  /  Youth W 13 - 14: 4:58.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BELMONTE Mireia 90 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:11.86 847 A *
50m: 29.66 29.66 150m: 1:33.91 32.27 250m: 2:37.84 31.71 350m: 3:41.31 31.64

100m: 1:01.64 31.98 200m: 2:06.13 32.22 300m: 3:09.67 31.83 400m: 4:11.86 30.55

2. HOSSZU Katinka 89 Hungary 4:12.44 841 A *
50m: 28.64 28.64 150m: 1:32.19 31.70 250m: 2:36.63 32.32 350m: 3:41.16 32.25

100m: 1:00.49 31.85 200m: 2:04.31 32.12 300m: 3:08.91 32.28 400m: 4:12.44 31.28

3. COSTA Melani 89 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:12.57 840 A *
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:34.12 32.52 250m: 2:38.13 31.90 350m: 3:41.50 31.46

100m: 1:01.60 31.97 200m: 2:06.23 32.11 300m: 3:10.04 31.91 400m: 4:12.57 31.07

4. KOEHLER Sarah 94 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:13.40 832 A *
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:34.34 32.26 250m: 2:38.35 31.85 350m: 3:42.31 31.79

100m: 1:02.08 32.10 200m: 2:06.50 32.16 300m: 3:10.52 32.17 400m: 4:13.40 31.09

5. VILAS Maria 96 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:17.25 795 A *
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:34.70 32.46 250m: 2:39.59 32.39 350m: 3:45.29 32.92

100m: 1:02.24 32.11 200m: 2:07.20 32.50 300m: 3:12.37 32.78 400m: 4:17.25 31.96

6. HASSLER Julia 93 SV Nikar Heidelberg 4:17.85 790 A *
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:35.23 32.66 250m: 2:40.35 32.52 350m: 3:45.88 32.87

100m: 1:02.57 32.15 200m: 2:07.83 32.60 300m: 3:13.01 32.66 400m: 4:17.85 31.97

7. MASSONE Antonia 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:18.83 781 A *
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:35.94 32.65 250m: 2:41.69 32.82 350m: 3:47.32 32.55

100m: 1:03.29 32.84 200m: 2:08.87 32.93 300m: 3:14.77 33.08 400m: 4:18.83 31.51

8. MILEY Hannah 89 Garicoh ASC 4:19.62 773 A *
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:35.71 32.84 250m: 2:41.76 32.92 350m: 3:47.64 32.91

100m: 1:02.87 32.81 200m: 2:08.84 33.13 300m: 3:14.73 32.97 400m: 4:19.62 31.98

9. GOMEZ Beatriz 94 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:19.64 773 A *
50m: 30.09 30.09 150m: 1:34.90 32.57 250m: 2:41.09 33.11 350m: 3:47.42 32.93

100m: 1:02.33 32.24 200m: 2:07.98 33.08 300m: 3:14.49 33.40 400m: 4:19.64 32.22

10. BOY Lea 00 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:19.66 773 A *
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:36.96 33.06 250m: 2:42.42 32.49 350m: 3:47.90 32.63

100m: 1:03.90 33.37 200m: 2:09.93 32.97 300m: 3:15.27 32.85 400m: 4:19.66 31.76

11. PEREZ Jimena 97 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:19.77 772 R *
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:36.59 33.38 250m: 2:42.25 32.78 350m: 3:47.65 32.65

100m: 1:03.21 32.86 200m: 2:09.47 32.88 300m: 3:15.00 32.75 400m: 4:19.77 32.12

12. OLIVIER Monique 98 FLNS 4:20.38 767 R *
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:35.23 32.92 250m: 2:41.45 33.05 350m: 3:48.07 33.24

100m: 1:02.31 32.40 200m: 2:08.40 33.17 300m: 3:14.83 33.38 400m: 4:20.38 32.31

13. KHOO Cai Lin 88 Malaysia National Team 4:21.01 761 R *
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:38.11 33.07 250m: 2:44.17 32.72 350m: 3:49.27 32.46

100m: 1:05.04 33.68 200m: 2:11.45 33.34 300m: 3:16.81 32.64 400m: 4:21.01 31.74
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14. CORRO Catalina 95 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:21.59 756 R *
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:37.40 33.70 250m: 2:43.91 32.52 350m: 3:49.16 32.71

100m: 1:03.70 33.07 200m: 2:11.39 33.99 300m: 3:16.45 32.54 400m: 4:21.59 32.43

15. SPIWOKS Jeannette 98 SG Essen 4:21.64 756 *
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:37.29 33.31 250m: 2:43.60 33.18 350m: 3:49.93 33.08

100m: 1:03.98 33.14 200m: 2:10.42 33.13 300m: 3:16.85 33.25 400m: 4:21.64 31.71

16. LAURIDSEN Julie Aglund 96 Danish Swimming Federation Sen 4:21.78 754 *
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:36.96 33.14 250m: 2:43.61 33.15 350m: 3:49.83 32.76

100m: 1:03.82 32.85 200m: 2:10.46 33.50 300m: 3:17.07 33.46 400m: 4:21.78 31.95

17. HOEPINK Lisa 98 SG Essen 4:21.95 753 *
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:36.55 33.14 250m: 2:42.91 33.13 350m: 3:49.48 33.20

100m: 1:03.41 32.92 200m: 2:09.78 33.23 300m: 3:16.28 33.37 400m: 4:21.95 32.47

18. HENTKE Franziska 89 SC Magdeburg 4:23.32 741 *
50m: 30.01 30.01 150m: 1:35.83 33.30 250m: 2:42.69 33.47 350m: 3:51.08 34.17

100m: 1:02.53 32.52 200m: 2:09.22 33.39 300m: 3:16.91 34.22 400m: 4:23.32 32.24

19. OEZTUERK Sonnele 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:23.51 740 *
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:37.60 33.32 250m: 2:44.57 33.24 350m: 3:51.64 33.44

100m: 1:04.28 33.44 200m: 2:11.33 33.73 300m: 3:18.20 33.63 400m: 4:23.51 31.87

20. MARZAHN Sabrina 91 SG Bayer 4:23.63 739 *
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:37.09 33.22 250m: 2:43.58 33.42 350m: 3:50.77 33.62

100m: 1:03.87 33.36 200m: 2:10.16 33.07 300m: 3:17.15 33.57 400m: 4:23.63 32.86

21. MIZZAU Alice 93 Italy 4:23.66 738 *
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:35.41 33.42 250m: 2:42.74 33.59 350m: 3:50.51 34.05

100m: 1:01.99 32.20 200m: 2:09.15 33.74 300m: 3:16.46 33.72 400m: 4:23.66 33.15

22. PETROVA Mariana 00 Energy Standard 4:23.77 738 *
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:35.50 33.08 250m: 2:42.90 33.61 350m: 3:50.94 33.81

100m: 1:02.42 32.34 200m: 2:09.29 33.79 300m: 3:17.13 34.23 400m: 4:23.77 32.83

23. RUEGER Tina 94 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:23.81 737 *
50m: 30.67 30.67 150m: 1:36.81 33.10 250m: 2:43.49 33.07 350m: 3:51.17 33.71

100m: 1:03.71 33.04 200m: 2:10.42 33.61 300m: 3:17.46 33.97 400m: 4:23.81 32.64

24. NEAMT Antoinette 01 Ireland 4:23.96 736 *
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:36.27 33.35 250m: 2:43.68 33.73 350m: 3:51.14 33.81

100m: 1:02.92 32.61 200m: 2:09.95 33.68 300m: 3:17.33 33.65 400m: 4:23.96 32.82

25. RIEDER Celine 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:24.01 736 *
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:36.93 33.52 250m: 2:43.96 33.64 350m: 3:51.54 33.89

100m: 1:03.41 32.92 200m: 2:10.32 33.39 300m: 3:17.65 33.69 400m: 4:24.01 32.47

26. FOOS Reva 93 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:24.25 734 *
50m: 30.44 30.44 150m: 1:36.47 33.15 250m: 2:43.22 33.09 350m: 3:50.76 33.74

100m: 1:03.32 32.88 200m: 2:10.13 33.66 300m: 3:17.02 33.80 400m: 4:24.25 33.49

27. REINHOLD Juliane 94 SSG Leipzig 4:24.45 732 *
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:37.60 33.73 250m: 2:45.13 33.69 350m: 3:51.72 32.85

100m: 1:03.87 33.17 200m: 2:11.44 33.84 300m: 3:18.87 33.74 400m: 4:24.45 32.73

28. OTAVA Aino 99 Finnish National Team 4:25.07 727 *
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:38.61 33.76 250m: 2:46.32 33.78 350m: 3:53.01 33.17

100m: 1:04.85 33.49 200m: 2:12.54 33.93 300m: 3:19.84 33.52 400m: 4:25.07 32.06
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29. WRIGHT Mollie 98 Nova Centurion SC 4:26.54 715 *
50m: 30.26 30.26 150m: 1:36.64 33.54 250m: 2:44.71 33.84 350m: 3:52.88 33.95

100m: 1:03.10 32.84 200m: 2:10.87 34.23 300m: 3:18.93 34.22 400m: 4:26.54 33.66

30. VILLESEN Katrine Bukh 00 Denmark junior 4:26.58 714 *
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:37.24 33.42 250m: 2:44.54 33.68 350m: 3:53.03 33.89

100m: 1:03.82 33.44 200m: 2:10.86 33.62 300m: 3:19.14 34.60 400m: 4:26.58 33.55

31. SMITH Majken 97 Barumsvommerne 4:26.96 711 *
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:39.58 33.76 250m: 2:47.31 33.62 350m: 3:54.07 33.10

100m: 1:05.82 34.00 200m: 2:13.69 34.11 300m: 3:20.97 33.66 400m: 4:26.96 32.89

32. GOTTWALD Katrin 99 SG Mittelfranken 4:26.97 711 *
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:38.36 33.80 250m: 2:46.13 33.80 350m: 3:54.37 34.03

100m: 1:04.56 33.77 200m: 2:12.33 33.97 300m: 3:20.34 34.21 400m: 4:26.97 32.60

33. MUNKHOLM Christina 96 Danish Swimming Federation Sen 4:27.00 711 *
50m: 31.02 31.02 150m: 1:38.27 33.82 250m: 2:45.83 33.58 350m: 3:53.62 33.78

100m: 1:04.45 33.43 200m: 2:12.25 33.98 300m: 3:19.84 34.01 400m: 4:27.00 33.38

34. SMITH Sophie 01 Scotland Youth 4:28.03 703 *
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:37.07 34.54 250m: 2:45.86 34.41 350m: 3:54.70 34.40

100m: 1:02.53 32.58 200m: 2:11.45 34.38 300m: 3:20.30 34.44 400m: 4:28.03 33.33

35. STENSETH Stine Lise 94 Barumsvommerne 4:28.12 702 *
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:38.10 33.60 250m: 2:45.98 33.60 350m: 3:54.39 34.15

100m: 1:04.50 33.54 200m: 2:12.38 34.28 300m: 3:20.24 34.26 400m: 4:28.12 33.73

36. PIHKAMAEKI Eveliina 98 Finnish National Team 4:29.55 691 *
50m: 30.67 30.67 150m: 1:37.86 33.80 250m: 2:46.63 34.35 350m: 3:56.25 34.69

100m: 1:04.06 33.39 200m: 2:12.28 34.42 300m: 3:21.56 34.93 400m: 4:29.55 33.30

37. FELDVOSS Emily Charlotte 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:30.04 687 *
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:38.80 34.30 250m: 2:48.57 34.95 350m: 3:58.08 34.43

100m: 1:04.50 33.55 200m: 2:13.62 34.82 300m: 3:23.65 35.08 400m: 4:30.04 31.96

38. BRO Signe 99 Denmark junior 4:30.09 687 *
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:38.52 34.22 250m: 2:47.23 34.48 350m: 3:56.72 34.89

100m: 1:04.30 33.15 200m: 2:12.75 34.23 300m: 3:21.83 34.60 400m: 4:30.09 33.37

39. FODEN Rosie 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:30.20 686 *
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:37.92 34.14 250m: 2:46.80 34.33 350m: 3:56.19 34.52

100m: 1:03.78 33.14 200m: 2:12.47 34.55 300m: 3:21.67 34.87 400m: 4:30.20 34.01

40. PIETRUSCHKA Marie 95 SSG Leipzig 4:30.75 682 *
50m: 31.20 31.20 150m: 1:39.31 34.41 250m: 2:49.00 34.92 350m: 3:57.51 34.12

100m: 1:04.90 33.70 200m: 2:14.08 34.77 300m: 3:23.39 34.39 400m: 4:30.75 33.24

41. ZYPRIAN Lil 98 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:30.94 680 *
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:39.37 34.74 250m: 2:49.13 35.02 350m: 3:58.59 34.81

100m: 1:04.63 33.77 200m: 2:14.11 34.74 300m: 3:23.78 34.65 400m: 4:30.94 32.35

42. OPATRIL Lena 99 Team Tirol 4:31.01 680 *
50m: 30.98 30.98 150m: 1:39.48 34.67 250m: 2:47.84 33.46 350m: 3:57.87 35.23

100m: 1:04.81 33.83 200m: 2:14.38 34.90 300m: 3:22.64 34.80 400m: 4:31.01 33.14

43. IVANOV Anabel 99 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:31.33 678 *
50m: 31.25 31.25 150m: 1:39.43 34.42 250m: 2:49.04 34.75 350m: 3:58.32 34.57

100m: 1:05.01 33.76 200m: 2:14.29 34.86 300m: 3:23.75 34.71 400m: 4:31.33 33.01
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44. ZANGENFEIND Celine 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:32.04 672 *
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:39.26 34.88 250m: 2:49.50 34.98 350m: 3:58.71 33.87

100m: 1:04.38 33.73 200m: 2:14.52 35.26 300m: 3:24.84 35.34 400m: 4:32.04 33.33

45. MILLER Nikki 00 Scotland Youth 4:32.13 672 *
50m: 30.81 30.81 150m: 1:39.39 34.22 250m: 2:48.52 34.65 350m: 3:58.33 35.07

100m: 1:05.17 34.36 200m: 2:13.87 34.48 300m: 3:23.26 34.74 400m: 4:32.13 33.80

46. GLENISTER Michaella 02 ASA East Midland Region 4:33.29 663 *
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:39.98 34.88 250m: 2:49.63 34.62 350m: 3:59.27 34.52

100m: 1:05.10 34.13 200m: 2:15.01 35.03 300m: 3:24.75 35.12 400m: 4:33.29 34.02

47. WINKLER Luisa 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:33.31 663 *
50m: 31.39 31.39 150m: 1:40.82 35.04 250m: 2:50.53 34.81 350m: 3:59.61 34.41

100m: 1:05.78 34.39 200m: 2:15.72 34.90 300m: 3:25.20 34.67 400m: 4:33.31 33.70

48. HEINRICH Fraenzi 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:33.95 658 *
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:39.98 35.24 250m: 2:50.00 34.92 350m: 4:00.22 35.16

100m: 1:04.74 33.94 200m: 2:15.08 35.10 300m: 3:25.06 35.06 400m: 4:33.95 33.73

49. ADAMS Orla 95 Garicoh ASC 4:34.15 657 *
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:40.52 34.92 250m: 2:50.57 34.87 350m: 4:00.25 34.78

100m: 1:05.60 34.42 200m: 2:15.70 35.18 300m: 3:25.47 34.90 400m: 4:34.15 33.90

50. BRANCH Sarah 00 ASA East Midland Region 4:34.54 654 *
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:39.67 34.82 250m: 2:49.98 35.01 350m: 4:00.26 35.05

100m: 1:04.85 33.95 200m: 2:14.97 35.30 300m: 3:25.21 35.23 400m: 4:34.54 34.28

51. HORSCHITZ Marie Rebekka 98 SGR Karlsruhe 4:34.97 651 *
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:39.68 35.06 250m: 2:50.79 35.56 350m: 4:01.10 35.23

100m: 1:04.62 34.00 200m: 2:15.23 35.55 300m: 3:25.87 35.08 400m: 4:34.97 33.87

52. HOLM Josephine 99 Denmark junior 4:36.57 640 *
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:39.67 34.57 250m: 2:50.03 35.31 350m: 4:01.68 35.67

100m: 1:05.10 34.13 200m: 2:14.72 35.05 300m: 3:26.01 35.98 400m: 4:36.57 34.89

53. GIEROK Isabel 98 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 4:37.86 631 *
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:39.21 34.71 250m: 2:50.22 35.32 350m: 4:02.62 36.72

100m: 1:04.50 33.73 200m: 2:14.90 35.69 300m: 3:25.90 35.68 400m: 4:37.86 35.24

54. KJOENGERSKOV Trine 00 Denmark junior 4:38.46 627 *
50m: 32.40 32.40 150m: 1:42.61 35.52 250m: 2:54.28 35.80 350m: 4:04.46 34.79

100m: 1:07.09 34.69 200m: 2:18.48 35.87 300m: 3:29.67 35.39 400m: 4:38.46 34.00

55. KENNEDY Summer 01 ASA East Midland Region 4:39.32 621 *
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:40.87 35.76 250m: 2:52.16 35.97 350m: 4:04.46 35.55

100m: 1:05.11 33.64 200m: 2:16.19 35.32 300m: 3:28.91 36.75 400m: 4:39.32 34.86

56. NOETZEL Leonie 02 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:42.73 599 *
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:40.86 35.34 250m: 2:53.00 36.36 350m: 4:06.81 37.07

100m: 1:05.52 34.29 200m: 2:16.64 35.78 300m: 3:29.74 36.74 400m: 4:42.73 35.92

57. MUELLER Annina-Leonie 01 Erster Offenbacher SC 4:43.89 591 *
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:43.07 35.96 250m: 2:56.30 36.70 350m: 4:09.57 36.22

100m: 1:07.11 35.54 200m: 2:19.60 36.53 300m: 3:33.35 37.05 400m: 4:43.89 34.32

58. DESBONNES Leha 02 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:44.03 591 *
50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:42.98 36.06 250m: 2:56.25 36.57 350m: 4:10.19 36.78

100m: 1:06.92 35.20 200m: 2:19.68 36.70 300m: 3:33.41 37.16 400m: 4:44.03 33.84
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59. GARCIA-ZAMORA Ilona 03 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 4:54.22 531 *
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:48.55 38.17 250m: 3:03.22 36.86 350m: 4:17.82 37.26

100m: 1:10.38 36.90 200m: 2:26.36 37.81 300m: 3:40.56 37.34 400m: 4:54.22 36.40

Junior

1. BOY Lea 00 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:19.66 773 A *
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:36.96 33.06 250m: 2:42.42 32.49 350m: 3:47.90 32.63

100m: 1:03.90 33.37 200m: 2:09.93 32.97 300m: 3:15.27 32.85 400m: 4:19.66 31.76

2. PETROVA Mariana 00 Energy Standard 4:23.77 738 *
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:35.50 33.08 250m: 2:42.90 33.61 350m: 3:50.94 33.81

100m: 1:02.42 32.34 200m: 2:09.29 33.79 300m: 3:17.13 34.23 400m: 4:23.77 32.83

3. NEAMT Antoinette 01 Ireland 4:23.96 736 *
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:36.27 33.35 250m: 2:43.68 33.73 350m: 3:51.14 33.81

100m: 1:02.92 32.61 200m: 2:09.95 33.68 300m: 3:17.33 33.65 400m: 4:23.96 32.82

4. RIEDER Celine 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:24.01 736 *
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:36.93 33.52 250m: 2:43.96 33.64 350m: 3:51.54 33.89

100m: 1:03.41 32.92 200m: 2:10.32 33.39 300m: 3:17.65 33.69 400m: 4:24.01 32.47

5. VILLESEN Katrine Bukh 00 Denmark junior 4:26.58 714 *
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:37.24 33.42 250m: 2:44.54 33.68 350m: 3:53.03 33.89

100m: 1:03.82 33.44 200m: 2:10.86 33.62 300m: 3:19.14 34.60 400m: 4:26.58 33.55

6. SMITH Sophie 01 Scotland Youth 4:28.03 703 *
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:37.07 34.54 250m: 2:45.86 34.41 350m: 3:54.70 34.40

100m: 1:02.53 32.58 200m: 2:11.45 34.38 300m: 3:20.30 34.44 400m: 4:28.03 33.33

7. FELDVOSS Emily Charlotte 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:30.04 687 *
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:38.80 34.30 250m: 2:48.57 34.95 350m: 3:58.08 34.43

100m: 1:04.50 33.55 200m: 2:13.62 34.82 300m: 3:23.65 35.08 400m: 4:30.04 31.96

8. ZANGENFEIND Celine 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:32.04 672 *
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:39.26 34.88 250m: 2:49.50 34.98 350m: 3:58.71 33.87

100m: 1:04.38 33.73 200m: 2:14.52 35.26 300m: 3:24.84 35.34 400m: 4:32.04 33.33

9. MILLER Nikki 00 Scotland Youth 4:32.13 672 *
50m: 30.81 30.81 150m: 1:39.39 34.22 250m: 2:48.52 34.65 350m: 3:58.33 35.07

100m: 1:05.17 34.36 200m: 2:13.87 34.48 300m: 3:23.26 34.74 400m: 4:32.13 33.80

10. HEINRICH Fraenzi 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:33.95 658 *
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:39.98 35.24 250m: 2:50.00 34.92 350m: 4:00.22 35.16

100m: 1:04.74 33.94 200m: 2:15.08 35.10 300m: 3:25.06 35.06 400m: 4:33.95 33.73

11. BRANCH Sarah 00 ASA East Midland Region 4:34.54 654 *
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:39.67 34.82 250m: 2:49.98 35.01 350m: 4:00.26 35.05

100m: 1:04.85 33.95 200m: 2:14.97 35.30 300m: 3:25.21 35.23 400m: 4:34.54 34.28

12. KJOENGERSKOV Trine 00 Denmark junior 4:38.46 627 *
50m: 32.40 32.40 150m: 1:42.61 35.52 250m: 2:54.28 35.80 350m: 4:04.46 34.79

100m: 1:07.09 34.69 200m: 2:18.48 35.87 300m: 3:29.67 35.39 400m: 4:38.46 34.00

13. KENNEDY Summer 01 ASA East Midland Region 4:39.32 621 *
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:40.87 35.76 250m: 2:52.16 35.97 350m: 4:04.46 35.55

100m: 1:05.11 33.64 200m: 2:16.19 35.32 300m: 3:28.91 36.75 400m: 4:39.32 34.86
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Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 23, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

14. MUELLER Annina-Leonie 01 Erster Offenbacher SC 4:43.89 591 *
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:43.07 35.96 250m: 2:56.30 36.70 350m: 4:09.57 36.22

100m: 1:07.11 35.54 200m: 2:19.60 36.53 300m: 3:33.35 37.05 400m: 4:43.89 34.32

Youth

1. GLENISTER Michaella 02 ASA East Midland Region 4:33.29 663 *
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:39.98 34.88 250m: 2:49.63 34.62 350m: 3:59.27 34.52

100m: 1:05.10 34.13 200m: 2:15.01 35.03 300m: 3:24.75 35.12 400m: 4:33.29 34.02

2. NOETZEL Leonie 02 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:42.73 599 *
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:40.86 35.34 250m: 2:53.00 36.36 350m: 4:06.81 37.07

100m: 1:05.52 34.29 200m: 2:16.64 35.78 300m: 3:29.74 36.74 400m: 4:42.73 35.92

3. DESBONNES Leha 02 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:44.03 591 *
50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:42.98 36.06 250m: 2:56.25 36.57 350m: 4:10.19 36.78

100m: 1:06.92 35.20 200m: 2:19.68 36.70 300m: 3:33.41 37.16 400m: 4:44.03 33.84

4. GARCIA-ZAMORA Ilona 03 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 4:54.22 531 *
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:48.55 38.17 250m: 3:03.22 36.86 350m: 4:17.82 37.26

100m: 1:10.38 36.90 200m: 2:26.36 37.81 300m: 3:40.56 37.34 400m: 4:54.22 36.40
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 24 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
31.01.2016 sponsored by: Sales Lentz Results Prelim
Meet Record 3:50.74 KUBUSCH Christian GER Luxembourg 25.01.2009

Open M 19 +: 4:18.00  /  Junior M 17 - 18: 4:28.00  /  Youth M 15 - 16: 4:34.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 3:53.05 842 A *
50m: 26.54 26.54 150m: 1:25.66 29.67 250m: 2:26.40 30.47 350m: 3:26.49 29.83

100m: 55.99 29.45 200m: 1:55.93 30.27 300m: 2:56.66 30.26 400m: 3:53.05 26.56

2. DURAN Miguel 95 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 3:53.45 837 A *
50m: 27.02 27.02 150m: 1:26.33 29.83 250m: 2:26.42 29.85 350m: 3:25.56 29.12

100m: 56.50 29.48 200m: 1:56.57 30.24 300m: 2:56.44 30.02 400m: 3:53.45 27.89

3. ROMANCHUK Mykhailo 96 Energy Standard 3:53.70 835 A *
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:27.51 29.58 250m: 2:26.56 29.11 350m: 3:25.38 29.18

100m: 57.93 29.83 200m: 1:57.45 29.94 300m: 2:56.20 29.64 400m: 3:53.70 28.32

4. VOGEL Florian 94 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 3:54.80 823 A *
50m: 27.11 27.11 150m: 1:26.58 29.98 250m: 2:25.56 29.49 350m: 3:25.08 29.81

100m: 56.60 29.49 200m: 1:56.07 29.49 300m: 2:55.27 29.71 400m: 3:54.80 29.72

5. ZELLMANN Poul 95 SG Essen 3:55.15 819 A *
50m: 27.30 27.30 150m: 1:26.73 30.00 250m: 2:26.13 29.51 350m: 3:25.85 29.82

100m: 56.73 29.43 200m: 1:56.62 29.89 300m: 2:56.03 29.90 400m: 3:55.15 29.30

6. FROLOV Sergii 92 Energy Standard 3:56.44 806 A *
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:28.45 30.23 250m: 2:28.10 29.59 350m: 3:27.24 29.22

100m: 58.22 30.14 200m: 1:58.51 30.06 300m: 2:58.02 29.92 400m: 3:56.44 29.20

7. PIIROINEN Eetu 95 Finnish National Team 3:58.25 788 A *
50m: 27.44 27.44 150m: 1:27.69 30.19 250m: 2:28.45 30.37 350m: 3:28.46 29.92

100m: 57.50 30.06 200m: 1:58.08 30.39 300m: 2:58.54 30.09 400m: 3:58.25 29.79

8. MARTIN Victor 93 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 3:58.53 785 A *
50m: 27.42 27.42 150m: 1:27.82 30.24 250m: 2:28.63 30.04 350m: 3:29.36 30.28

100m: 57.58 30.16 200m: 1:58.59 30.77 300m: 2:59.08 30.45 400m: 3:58.53 29.17

9. SIM Welson 97 Malaysia National Team 3:58.54 785 A *
50m: 27.51 27.51 150m: 1:27.20 30.21 250m: 2:28.10 30.41 350m: 3:28.96 30.15

100m: 56.99 29.48 200m: 1:57.69 30.49 300m: 2:58.81 30.71 400m: 3:58.54 29.58

10. RAPP Clemens 89 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 3:58.56 785 A *
50m: 27.54 27.54 150m: 1:28.13 30.31 250m: 2:29.06 30.17 350m: 3:29.54 30.01

100m: 57.82 30.28 200m: 1:58.89 30.76 300m: 2:59.53 30.47 400m: 3:58.56 29.02

11. MEEGAN Andrew 90 Ireland 4:00.16 769 R *
50m: 27.86 27.86 150m: 1:28.27 30.47 250m: 2:29.33 30.73 350m: 3:31.05 30.82

100m: 57.80 29.94 200m: 1:58.60 30.33 300m: 3:00.23 30.90 400m: 4:00.16 29.11

12. ZHIKHAREV Petr 99 Energy Standard 4:00.30 768 R *
50m: 28.04 28.04 150m: 1:29.57 30.44 250m: 2:30.90 30.52 350m: 3:31.36 30.00

100m: 59.13 31.09 200m: 2:00.38 30.81 300m: 3:01.36 30.46 400m: 4:00.30 28.94

13. MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Schwimmverein Schwaebisch Gmuend 4:00.99 761 R *
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:30.24 31.31 250m: 2:31.68 30.33 350m: 3:32.88 30.40

100m: 58.93 30.44 200m: 2:01.35 31.11 300m: 3:02.48 30.80 400m: 4:00.99 28.11
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 24, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. GARASHCHENKO Kyrylo 98 Energy Standard 4:01.01 761 R *
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:28.74 30.50 250m: 2:30.56 30.47 350m: 3:31.37 30.32

100m: 58.24 30.28 200m: 2:00.09 31.35 300m: 3:01.05 30.49 400m: 4:01.01 29.64

15. HENTSCHEL Paul 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:01.63 755 *
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:30.14 31.28 250m: 2:32.08 30.47 350m: 3:32.88 30.05

100m: 58.86 30.39 200m: 2:01.61 31.47 300m: 3:02.83 30.75 400m: 4:01.63 28.75

16. KARL Jakub 99 Czech Republic 4:02.00 752 *
50m: 27.73 27.73 150m: 1:27.61 30.16 250m: 2:28.82 30.71 350m: 3:31.23 31.30

100m: 57.45 29.72 200m: 1:58.11 30.50 300m: 2:59.93 31.11 400m: 4:02.00 30.77

17. YEAP Kevin 89 Malaysia National Team 4:03.06 742 *
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:29.47 30.93 250m: 2:31.48 30.97 350m: 3:33.02 30.25

100m: 58.54 30.31 200m: 2:00.51 31.04 300m: 3:02.77 31.29 400m: 4:03.06 30.04

18. SVENDSEN Marcus Kroeyer 97 Danish Swimming Federation Sen 4:03.34 739 *
50m: 27.36 27.36 150m: 1:28.65 30.81 250m: 2:30.85 30.97 350m: 3:33.06 31.14

100m: 57.84 30.48 200m: 1:59.88 31.23 300m: 3:01.92 31.07 400m: 4:03.34 30.28

19. OVESEN Sebastian 94 Danish Swimming Federation Sen 4:03.43 738 *
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:29.90 31.10 250m: 2:32.33 31.35 350m: 3:34.30 31.06

100m: 58.80 30.70 200m: 2:00.98 31.08 300m: 3:03.24 30.91 400m: 4:03.43 29.13

20. BLANCH Nicolas 97 Danish Swimming Federation Sen 4:03.64 736 *
50m: 28.22 28.22 150m: 1:29.92 31.04 250m: 2:31.88 30.68 350m: 3:33.90 30.78

100m: 58.88 30.66 200m: 2:01.20 31.28 300m: 3:03.12 31.24 400m: 4:03.64 29.74

21. BACKHAUS Robin 89 SG Neukoelln e.V. Berlin 4:03.67 736 *
50m: 28.11 28.11 150m: 1:29.85 31.20 250m: 2:32.33 30.95 350m: 3:34.17 30.59

100m: 58.65 30.54 200m: 2:01.38 31.53 300m: 3:03.58 31.25 400m: 4:03.67 29.50

22. AUNE Romain 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:05.27 722 *
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:30.80 31.44 250m: 2:32.86 30.32 350m: 3:35.69 31.40

100m: 59.36 30.76 200m: 2:02.54 31.74 300m: 3:04.29 31.43 400m: 4:05.27 29.58

23. WELLBROCK Florian 97 SC Magdeburg 4:05.65 719 *
50m: 28.31 28.31 150m: 1:30.32 31.34 250m: 2:32.62 30.94 350m: 3:35.14 31.25

100m: 58.98 30.67 200m: 2:01.68 31.36 300m: 3:03.89 31.27 400m: 4:05.65 30.51

24. GADGAARD Mikkel 99 Denmark junior 4:05.92 716 *
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:29.51 30.43 250m: 2:31.82 30.82 350m: 3:34.68 31.48

100m: 59.08 30.58 200m: 2:01.00 31.49 300m: 3:03.20 31.38 400m: 4:05.92 31.24

25. SYSTERMANS Pholien 90 Sc Thionville 4:06.40 712 *
50m: 28.26 28.26 150m: 1:29.67 30.84 250m: 2:32.55 31.29 350m: 3:35.64 31.54

100m: 58.83 30.57 200m: 2:01.26 31.59 300m: 3:04.10 31.55 400m: 4:06.40 30.76

26. POPOV Dmitry 00 Energy Standard 4:06.70 709 *
50m: 28.06 28.06 150m: 1:29.80 31.29 250m: 2:33.07 31.25 350m: 3:36.04 31.02

100m: 58.51 30.45 200m: 2:01.82 32.02 300m: 3:05.02 31.95 400m: 4:06.70 30.66

27. CACHOT Arthur 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:06.79 709 *
50m: 28.30 28.30 150m: 1:30.30 31.60 250m: 2:34.13 31.91 350m: 3:37.56 31.39

100m: 58.70 30.40 200m: 2:02.22 31.92 300m: 3:06.17 32.04 400m: 4:06.79 29.23

28. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 FLNS 4:07.02 707 *
50m: 28.33 28.33 150m: 1:30.25 31.05 250m: 2:33.21 31.79 350m: 3:36.94 31.88

100m: 59.20 30.87 200m: 2:01.42 31.17 300m: 3:05.06 31.85 400m: 4:07.02 30.08
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Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 24, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

29. ANDROULIDAKIS Panagiotis 98 Ao Okeanos 4:07.41 703 *
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:31.16 31.89 250m: 2:33.78 31.38 350m: 3:36.76 31.70

100m: 59.27 30.85 200m: 2:02.40 31.24 300m: 3:05.06 31.28 400m: 4:07.41 30.65

30. STOEHNER Michael 95 Aqua Berlin e.V. 4:07.74 700 *
50m: 27.84 27.84 150m: 1:28.94 30.88 250m: 2:31.98 31.55 350m: 3:36.32 32.18

100m: 58.06 30.22 200m: 2:00.43 31.49 300m: 3:04.14 32.16 400m: 4:07.74 31.42

31. SCHOEN Paulus 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:08.15 697 *
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:30.17 31.48 250m: 2:34.04 31.74 350m: 3:37.81 31.62

100m: 58.69 30.93 200m: 2:02.30 32.13 300m: 3:06.19 32.15 400m: 4:08.15 30.34

32. ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:08.61 693 *
50m: 28.14 28.14 150m: 1:31.01 31.93 250m: 2:34.43 31.76 350m: 3:37.58 31.61

100m: 59.08 30.94 200m: 2:02.67 31.66 300m: 3:05.97 31.54 400m: 4:08.61 31.03

33. OMELKOV Dmytro 99 Energy Standard 4:09.31 687 *
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:30.46 31.10 250m: 2:33.36 31.49 350m: 3:37.87 32.33

100m: 59.36 31.04 200m: 2:01.87 31.41 300m: 3:05.54 32.18 400m: 4:09.31 31.44

34. BATTE Clement 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:09.44 686 *
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:31.97 31.75 250m: 2:35.13 31.68 350m: 3:38.76 31.88

100m: 1:00.22 31.10 200m: 2:03.45 31.48 300m: 3:06.88 31.75 400m: 4:09.44 30.68

35. ILLING Lars 97 SG Bayer 4:10.48 678 *
50m: 28.30 28.30 150m: 1:30.96 31.66 250m: 2:34.83 31.92 350m: 3:39.26 32.12

100m: 59.30 31.00 200m: 2:02.91 31.95 300m: 3:07.14 32.31 400m: 4:10.48 31.22

36. LUDVIK Tomas 99 Czech Republic 4:11.59 669 *
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:31.82 31.90 250m: 2:36.36 32.29 350m: 3:41.09 32.24

100m: 59.92 31.30 200m: 2:04.07 32.25 300m: 3:08.85 32.49 400m: 4:11.59 30.50

37. THEIS Christopher 99 VFL Gladbeck 1921 4:11.75 667 *
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:32.30 32.07 250m: 2:36.48 32.07 350m: 3:41.30 32.33

100m: 1:00.23 31.69 200m: 2:04.41 32.11 300m: 3:08.97 32.49 400m: 4:11.75 30.45

38. BARTELS Moritz 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:12.44 662 *
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:31.06 31.43 250m: 2:35.05 32.16 350m: 3:40.31 32.82

100m: 59.63 31.08 200m: 2:02.89 31.83 300m: 3:07.49 32.44 400m: 4:12.44 32.13

39. ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland Youth 4:12.72 660 *
50m: 28.75 28.75 150m: 1:32.69 32.05 250m: 2:37.22 32.05 350m: 3:41.47 32.29

100m: 1:00.64 31.89 200m: 2:05.17 32.48 300m: 3:09.18 31.96 400m: 4:12.72 31.25

40. PERNER Nico 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:13.02 657 *
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:32.79 32.22 250m: 2:37.94 32.59 350m: 3:42.76 32.43

100m: 1:00.57 31.52 200m: 2:05.35 32.56 300m: 3:10.33 32.39 400m: 4:13.02 30.26

41. ROSENBOM Mikkel-Emil 99 Denmark junior 4:13.15 656 *
50m: 28.75 28.75 150m: 1:32.79 32.28 250m: 2:37.97 32.70 350m: 3:42.14 32.08

100m: 1:00.51 31.76 200m: 2:05.27 32.48 300m: 3:10.06 32.09 400m: 4:13.15 31.01

42. MIKO Dusan 00 Czech Republic 4:13.28 655 *
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:32.66 32.43 250m: 2:38.43 33.15 350m: 3:42.73 31.39

100m: 1:00.23 31.50 200m: 2:05.28 32.62 300m: 3:11.34 32.91 400m: 4:13.28 30.55

43. BAHAAELDIN Mohamed Ahmed M. 97 Maadi Sporting and Yacht Club 4:13.51 654 *
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:31.06 31.60 250m: 2:35.69 32.44 350m: 3:41.70 32.91

100m: 59.46 31.23 200m: 2:03.25 32.19 300m: 3:08.79 33.10 400m: 4:13.51 31.81
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Event 24, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

44. GRUENEWALD Jasper 00 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 4:13.65 653 *
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:32.16 32.00 250m: 2:36.52 32.24 350m: 3:42.52 33.04

100m: 1:00.16 31.49 200m: 2:04.28 32.12 300m: 3:09.48 32.96 400m: 4:13.65 31.13

45. RETSON Ryan 00 Scotland Youth 4:13.72 652 *
50m: 28.17 28.17 150m: 1:30.68 31.69 250m: 2:35.45 32.17 350m: 3:41.90 33.14

100m: 58.99 30.82 200m: 2:03.28 32.60 300m: 3:08.76 33.31 400m: 4:13.72 31.82

46. MANNES Max 97 FLNS 4:14.07 649 *
50m: 28.43 28.43 150m: 1:31.16 31.64 250m: 2:36.53 32.81 350m: 3:42.66 33.05

100m: 59.52 31.09 200m: 2:03.72 32.56 300m: 3:09.61 33.08 400m: 4:14.07 31.41

47. GAYNE William 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:14.18 649 *
50m: 27.91 27.91 150m: 1:31.37 32.14 250m: 2:36.98 32.90 350m: 3:42.39 32.38

100m: 59.23 31.32 200m: 2:04.08 32.71 300m: 3:10.01 33.03 400m: 4:14.18 31.79

48. LATTWEIN Patrick 99 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:14.56 646 *
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:33.43 32.12 250m: 2:37.89 32.18 350m: 3:42.96 32.43

100m: 1:01.31 31.55 200m: 2:05.71 32.28 300m: 3:10.53 32.64 400m: 4:14.56 31.60

49. CHATTI Souhaiel 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:14.86 643 *
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:32.28 32.23 250m: 2:37.71 32.53 350m: 3:43.42 32.13

100m: 1:00.05 31.58 200m: 2:05.18 32.90 300m: 3:11.29 33.58 400m: 4:14.86 31.44

50. FANDEL Stephan 92 Schwimmverein Mannheim 4:15.36 640 *
50m: 29.44 29.44 150m: 1:33.88 32.63 250m: 2:39.12 32.58 350m: 3:44.01 32.22

100m: 1:01.25 31.81 200m: 2:06.54 32.66 300m: 3:11.79 32.67 400m: 4:15.36 31.35

51. NIESTROY Tobias 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:16.37 632 *
50m: 29.25 29.25 150m: 1:33.87 32.69 250m: 2:39.59 32.97 350m: 3:45.20 32.93

100m: 1:01.18 31.93 200m: 2:06.62 32.75 300m: 3:12.27 32.68 400m: 4:16.37 31.17

52. KRASNIQI Arti 99 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:16.65 630 *
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:32.95 32.58 250m: 2:38.43 32.75 350m: 3:44.13 33.35

100m: 1:00.37 31.64 200m: 2:05.68 32.73 300m: 3:10.78 32.35 400m: 4:16.65 32.52

53. HUMPHRIES Charlie 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:17.87 621 *
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:33.36 32.50 250m: 2:39.04 32.94 350m: 3:45.71 33.46

100m: 1:00.86 31.68 200m: 2:06.10 32.74 300m: 3:12.25 33.21 400m: 4:17.87 32.16

54. RAU Torsten 98 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:18.40 617 *
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:33.76 32.84 250m: 2:40.23 33.18 350m: 3:46.88 33.20

100m: 1:00.92 32.10 200m: 2:07.05 33.29 300m: 3:13.68 33.45 400m: 4:18.40 31.52

55. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 4:19.22 611 *
50m: 29.00 29.00 150m: 1:33.65 32.72 250m: 2:40.26 33.35 350m: 3:47.04 33.37

100m: 1:00.93 31.93 200m: 2:06.91 33.26 300m: 3:13.67 33.41 400m: 4:19.22 32.18

56. INNES Hadrien 01 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 4:20.38 603 *
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:33.94 33.03 250m: 2:40.55 33.36 350m: 3:47.32 33.43

100m: 1:00.91 31.74 200m: 2:07.19 33.25 300m: 3:13.89 33.34 400m: 4:20.38 33.06

57. HOWDLE Thomas 97 Nova Centurion SC 4:21.22 597
50m: 28.31 28.31 150m: 1:32.90 32.70 250m: 2:39.84 33.37 350m: 3:47.69 33.90

100m: 1:00.20 31.89 200m: 2:06.47 33.57 300m: 3:13.79 33.95 400m: 4:21.22 33.53

58. BRAGASON Johan 99 Denmark junior 4:22.16 591 *
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:33.51 33.25 250m: 2:40.61 33.78 350m: 3:48.19 33.96

100m: 1:00.26 32.10 200m: 2:06.83 33.32 300m: 3:14.23 33.62 400m: 4:22.16 33.97
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 24, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim

Junior

1. ZHIKHAREV Petr 99 Energy Standard 4:00.30 768 R *
50m: 28.04 28.04 150m: 1:29.57 30.44 250m: 2:30.90 30.52 350m: 3:31.36 30.00

100m: 59.13 31.09 200m: 2:00.38 30.81 300m: 3:01.36 30.46 400m: 4:00.30 28.94

2. GARASHCHENKO Kyrylo 98 Energy Standard 4:01.01 761 R *
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:28.74 30.50 250m: 2:30.56 30.47 350m: 3:31.37 30.32

100m: 58.24 30.28 200m: 2:00.09 31.35 300m: 3:01.05 30.49 400m: 4:01.01 29.64

3. KARL Jakub 99 Czech Republic 4:02.00 752 *
50m: 27.73 27.73 150m: 1:27.61 30.16 250m: 2:28.82 30.71 350m: 3:31.23 31.30

100m: 57.45 29.72 200m: 1:58.11 30.50 300m: 2:59.93 31.11 400m: 4:02.00 30.77

4. GADGAARD Mikkel 99 Denmark junior 4:05.92 716 *
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:29.51 30.43 250m: 2:31.82 30.82 350m: 3:34.68 31.48

100m: 59.08 30.58 200m: 2:01.00 31.49 300m: 3:03.20 31.38 400m: 4:05.92 31.24

5. ANDROULIDAKIS Panagiotis 98 Ao Okeanos 4:07.41 703 *
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:31.16 31.89 250m: 2:33.78 31.38 350m: 3:36.76 31.70

100m: 59.27 30.85 200m: 2:02.40 31.24 300m: 3:05.06 31.28 400m: 4:07.41 30.65

6. SCHOEN Paulus 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:08.15 697 *
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:30.17 31.48 250m: 2:34.04 31.74 350m: 3:37.81 31.62

100m: 58.69 30.93 200m: 2:02.30 32.13 300m: 3:06.19 32.15 400m: 4:08.15 30.34

7. OMELKOV Dmytro 99 Energy Standard 4:09.31 687 *
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:30.46 31.10 250m: 2:33.36 31.49 350m: 3:37.87 32.33

100m: 59.36 31.04 200m: 2:01.87 31.41 300m: 3:05.54 32.18 400m: 4:09.31 31.44

8. LUDVIK Tomas 99 Czech Republic 4:11.59 669 *
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:31.82 31.90 250m: 2:36.36 32.29 350m: 3:41.09 32.24

100m: 59.92 31.30 200m: 2:04.07 32.25 300m: 3:08.85 32.49 400m: 4:11.59 30.50

9. THEIS Christopher 99 VFL Gladbeck 1921 4:11.75 667 *
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:32.30 32.07 250m: 2:36.48 32.07 350m: 3:41.30 32.33

100m: 1:00.23 31.69 200m: 2:04.41 32.11 300m: 3:08.97 32.49 400m: 4:11.75 30.45

10. BARTELS Moritz 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:12.44 662 *
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:31.06 31.43 250m: 2:35.05 32.16 350m: 3:40.31 32.82

100m: 59.63 31.08 200m: 2:02.89 31.83 300m: 3:07.49 32.44 400m: 4:12.44 32.13

11. ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland Youth 4:12.72 660 *
50m: 28.75 28.75 150m: 1:32.69 32.05 250m: 2:37.22 32.05 350m: 3:41.47 32.29

100m: 1:00.64 31.89 200m: 2:05.17 32.48 300m: 3:09.18 31.96 400m: 4:12.72 31.25

12. PERNER Nico 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:13.02 657 *
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:32.79 32.22 250m: 2:37.94 32.59 350m: 3:42.76 32.43

100m: 1:00.57 31.52 200m: 2:05.35 32.56 300m: 3:10.33 32.39 400m: 4:13.02 30.26

13. ROSENBOM Mikkel-Emil 99 Denmark junior 4:13.15 656 *
50m: 28.75 28.75 150m: 1:32.79 32.28 250m: 2:37.97 32.70 350m: 3:42.14 32.08

100m: 1:00.51 31.76 200m: 2:05.27 32.48 300m: 3:10.06 32.09 400m: 4:13.15 31.01

14. GAYNE William 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:14.18 649 *
50m: 27.91 27.91 150m: 1:31.37 32.14 250m: 2:36.98 32.90 350m: 3:42.39 32.38

100m: 59.23 31.32 200m: 2:04.08 32.71 300m: 3:10.01 33.03 400m: 4:14.18 31.79

15. LATTWEIN Patrick 99 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:14.56 646 *
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:33.43 32.12 250m: 2:37.89 32.18 350m: 3:42.96 32.43

100m: 1:01.31 31.55 200m: 2:05.71 32.28 300m: 3:10.53 32.64 400m: 4:14.56 31.60
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 24, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

16. KRASNIQI Arti 99 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:16.65 630 *
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:32.95 32.58 250m: 2:38.43 32.75 350m: 3:44.13 33.35

100m: 1:00.37 31.64 200m: 2:05.68 32.73 300m: 3:10.78 32.35 400m: 4:16.65 32.52

17. HUMPHRIES Charlie 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:17.87 621 *
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:33.36 32.50 250m: 2:39.04 32.94 350m: 3:45.71 33.46

100m: 1:00.86 31.68 200m: 2:06.10 32.74 300m: 3:12.25 33.21 400m: 4:17.87 32.16

18. RAU Torsten 98 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:18.40 617 *
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:33.76 32.84 250m: 2:40.23 33.18 350m: 3:46.88 33.20

100m: 1:00.92 32.10 200m: 2:07.05 33.29 300m: 3:13.68 33.45 400m: 4:18.40 31.52

19. BRAGASON Johan 99 Denmark junior 4:22.16 591 *
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:33.51 33.25 250m: 2:40.61 33.78 350m: 3:48.19 33.96

100m: 1:00.26 32.10 200m: 2:06.83 33.32 300m: 3:14.23 33.62 400m: 4:22.16 33.97

Youth

1. AUNE Romain 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:05.27 722 *
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:30.80 31.44 250m: 2:32.86 30.32 350m: 3:35.69 31.40

100m: 59.36 30.76 200m: 2:02.54 31.74 300m: 3:04.29 31.43 400m: 4:05.27 29.58

2. POPOV Dmitry 00 Energy Standard 4:06.70 709 *
50m: 28.06 28.06 150m: 1:29.80 31.29 250m: 2:33.07 31.25 350m: 3:36.04 31.02

100m: 58.51 30.45 200m: 2:01.82 32.02 300m: 3:05.02 31.95 400m: 4:06.70 30.66

3. CACHOT Arthur 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:06.79 709 *
50m: 28.30 28.30 150m: 1:30.30 31.60 250m: 2:34.13 31.91 350m: 3:37.56 31.39

100m: 58.70 30.40 200m: 2:02.22 31.92 300m: 3:06.17 32.04 400m: 4:06.79 29.23

4. BATTE Clement 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:09.44 686 *
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:31.97 31.75 250m: 2:35.13 31.68 350m: 3:38.76 31.88

100m: 1:00.22 31.10 200m: 2:03.45 31.48 300m: 3:06.88 31.75 400m: 4:09.44 30.68

5. MIKO Dusan 00 Czech Republic 4:13.28 655 *
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:32.66 32.43 250m: 2:38.43 33.15 350m: 3:42.73 31.39

100m: 1:00.23 31.50 200m: 2:05.28 32.62 300m: 3:11.34 32.91 400m: 4:13.28 30.55

6. GRUENEWALD Jasper 00 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 4:13.65 653 *
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:32.16 32.00 250m: 2:36.52 32.24 350m: 3:42.52 33.04

100m: 1:00.16 31.49 200m: 2:04.28 32.12 300m: 3:09.48 32.96 400m: 4:13.65 31.13

7. RETSON Ryan 00 Scotland Youth 4:13.72 652 *
50m: 28.17 28.17 150m: 1:30.68 31.69 250m: 2:35.45 32.17 350m: 3:41.90 33.14

100m: 58.99 30.82 200m: 2:03.28 32.60 300m: 3:08.76 33.31 400m: 4:13.72 31.82

8. CHATTI Souhaiel 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:14.86 643 *
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:32.28 32.23 250m: 2:37.71 32.53 350m: 3:43.42 32.13

100m: 1:00.05 31.58 200m: 2:05.18 32.90 300m: 3:11.29 33.58 400m: 4:14.86 31.44

9. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 4:19.22 611 *
50m: 29.00 29.00 150m: 1:33.65 32.72 250m: 2:40.26 33.35 350m: 3:47.04 33.37

100m: 1:00.93 31.93 200m: 2:06.91 33.26 300m: 3:13.67 33.41 400m: 4:19.22 32.18

10. INNES Hadrien 01 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 4:20.38 603 *
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:33.94 33.03 250m: 2:40.55 33.36 350m: 3:47.32 33.43

100m: 1:00.91 31.74 200m: 2:07.19 33.25 300m: 3:13.89 33.34 400m: 4:20.38 33.06
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 25 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
31.01.2016 sponsored by: Rosport Results Prelim
Meet Record 29.05 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Luxembourg 09.02.2014

Open W 17 +: 33.00  /  Junior W 15 - 16: 35.00  /  Youth W 13 - 14: 36.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. HOSSZU Katinka 89 Hungary 28.80 829 A MR*
2. PERIS Mercedes 85 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 28.85 825 A *
3. ZEVINA Daryna 94 Energy Standard 29.34 784 A *
4. JENSEN Julie Kepp 00 Denmark junior 29.47 774 A *
5. RIEDEMANN Laura 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 29.60 764 A *
6. BAUMERT Doerte 93 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 29.99 734 A *
7. FELDBINDER Mandy 96 SV Halle / Saale 30.00 733 A *
8. WILD Cassie 00 Scotland Youth 30.09 727 A *
9. BIERRE Victoria 00 Denmark junior 30.13 724 A *

10. HOCKE Selina 96 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 30.21 718 A *
11. GERASIMOVA Lada 01 Energy Standard 30.39 705 B *
12. SEPPAELAE Hanna-Maria 84 Finnish National Team 30.57 693 B *
13. KOLESNYKOVA Maryna 00 Energy Standard 30.80 678 B *
14. BOSELEY Lily 01 ASA East Midland Region 30.90 671 B *
15. STURZENEGGER Seraina 97 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 30.91 670 B *
16. STEMBER Katharina 99 SG Luenen 30.93 669 B *
17. MARSCH Lea 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 30.97 667 B *
18. ROHRBACH Maialen 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 30.98 666 B *
19. HENDERSON Kathryn 00 ASA East Midland Region 31.08 659 B *
20. MAKARIC Tanja 97 SG Bayer 31.12 657 B *
21. SPERLICH Milla 01 Juniorteam Sachsen 31.13 656 R *
22. ALAMATTILA Sanni 99 Helsingfors Simsaellskap 31.18 653 R *
23. ROBERTS Jane 96 University College Dublin 31.20 652 R *
24. FIRKERT Lilo 02 Juniorteam Sachsen 31.27 648 ? *

MAEDER Julia 02 SSV Leutzsch 31.27 648 ? *
26. BANKY Jacqueline 96 FLNS 31.35 643 *
27. MCCALMAN Imogen 00 Plymouth Leander Swimming 31.40 640 *
28. VAN D.BOSSCHE Eline 99 FLNS 31.41 639 *
29. MUELLER Selina 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.44 637 *
30. KUEHN Lucie 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 31.45 636 *
31. DENISENKO Aleksandra 01 Energy Standard 31.47 635 *
32. WALLER Alexandra 01 Scotland Youth 31.60 627 *
33. KEMPE Luisa Marie 92 Erster Offenbacher SC 31.64 625 *
34. MOSE Tabea 99 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 31.69 622 *
35. HIERATH Yara Sophie 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 31.74 619 *
36. LAZAREVA Svetlana 01 Energy Standard 31.75 619 *
37. BORDIUGOVA Karina 03 Energy Standard 31.77 617 *
38. KELSCH Laura 99 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 31.84 613 *
39. HUHTANEN Suvi 99 Uinti Tampere 31.85 613 *
40. KULOVA Jana 01 Team Tirol 31.94 608 *
